

TITLE: <i>Certificates and Dies</i>		Page 01 of 02		P R O G R A M 1 1 8 - S			
TERM: Date of Award to August 31, 2008		BOSWORTH PRINTING		THE REGAL PRESS		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:	
Department of the Army		Stoughton, MA		Norwood, MA		THE REGAL PRESS	
Program 118-S		BASIS OF AWARD		UNIT RATE		COST	
I. PREPRESS OPERATIONS:							
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit from <i>electronic file</i> . . .						
	per color/per page . . .						
(1)	8 x 10" up to and including 8-1/2 x 11"-----	90	29.00	2,610.00	10.00	900.00	10.00 900.00
(2)	Over 8-1/2 x 11" up to & including 11 x 14"-----	15	36.00	540.00	40.00	600.00	40.00 600.00
(b)	Trim/Page-size unit from <i>camera copy</i> . . .						
	per color/per page . . .						
(1)	8 x 10" up to and including 8-1/2 x 11"-----	30	8.00	240.00	10.00	300.00	10.00 300.00
(2)	Over 8-1/2 x 11" up to & including 11 x 14"-----	5	12.00	60.00	55.00	275.00	55.00 275.00
(c)	Strip-ins (including film)..... <i>per strip-in</i> -----	5	4.00	20.00	75.00	375.00	60.00 300.00
(d)	Digital content proofs.....						
	per trim/page-size unit-----	10	14.00	140.00	120.00	1,200.00	125.00 1,250.00
(e)	Digital Laminated Color Proofs.....						
	per trim/page-size unit-----	10	150.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,000.00	100.00 1,000.00
II. PRINTING, BINDING, PACKING, & DISTRIBUTION:							
(a)	Certificate 8 x 10" up to and including 8-1/2 x 11" . . .						
	Black Ink						
(1)	<i>Make ready/Setup</i> -----	40	50.00	2,000.00	5.00	200.00	NC 0.00
(2)	<i>Per 1,000 Copies</i> -----	1895	7.00	13,265.00	8.25	15,633.75	8.00 15,160.00
	Each Add'l Ink Color						
(3)	<i>Make ready/Setup</i> -----	70	50.00	3,500.00	15.00	1,050.00	NC 0.00
(4)	<i>Per 1,000 Copies</i> -----	3370	5.00	16,850.00	2.20	7,414.00	2.25 7,582.50
(b)	Certificate over 8-1/2 x 11" up to and including 11 x 14" . . .						
	Black Ink						
(1)	<i>Make ready/Setup</i> -----	5	50.00	250.00	25.00	125.00	NC 0.00
(2)	<i>Per 1,000 Copies</i> -----	5	14.00	70.00	50.00	250.00	15.00 75.00
	Each Add'l Ink Color						
(3)	<i>Make ready/Setup</i> -----	5	50.00	250.00	50.00	250.00	NC 0.00
(4)	<i>Per 1,000 Copies</i> -----	5	4.00	20.00	75.00	375.00	5.00 25.00
(c)	Certificate 8 x 10" up to and including 8-1/2 x 11" . . .						
	Printing in Four-Color Process						
(1)	<i>Make ready/Setup</i> -----	1	300.00	300.00	450.00	450.00	425.00 425.00
(2)	<i>Per 1,000 Copies</i> -----	100	25.00	2,500.00	50.00	5,000.00	50.00 5,000.00
(d)	Certificate over 8-1/2 x 11" up to and including 11 x 14" . . .						
	Printing in Four-Color Process						
(1)	<i>Make ready/Setup</i> -----	1	300.00	300.00	450.00	450.00	450.00 450.00
(2)	<i>Per 1,000 Copies</i> -----	100	30.00	3,000.00	60.00	6,000.00	60.00 6,000.00
III. STAMPING/EMBOSSING:							
	Certificate 8 x 10" up to and including 11 x 14" . . . per foil . . .						
(1)	<i>Make ready/Setup</i> -----	50	70.00	3,500.00	120.00	6,000.00	125.00 6,250.00
(2)	<i>Per 1,000 Copies</i> -----	2800	14.00	39,200.00	11.25	31,500.00	13.50 37,800.00
IV. BLIND EMBOSSING:							
	Certificate 8 x 10" up to and including 11 x 14" . . . per certificate . . .						
(1)	<i>Make ready/Setup</i> -----	10	70.00	700.00	225.00	2,250.00	245.00 2,450.00
(2)	<i>Per 1,000 Copies</i> -----	30	14.00	420.00	25.50	765.00	17.50 525.00
V. PAPER: (PER 100 LEAVES)							
(a)	White Ledger 25% (32-lbs) -- 8 x 10" up to and including 8-1/2 x 11"-----	10	27.00	270.00	25.00	250.00	22.50 225.00
(b)	White Ledger 25% (32-lbs) -- over 8-1/2 x 11" up to and including 11 x 14"-----	100	34.00	3,400.00	40.50	4,050.00	50.50 5,050.00
(c)	Diploma Parchment 100% (47-lbs) -- 8 x 10" up to and including 8-1/2 x 11"-----	1985	40.00	79,400.00	48.50	96,272.50	44.00 87,340.00
(d)	Diploma Parchment 100% (47-lbs) -- over 8-1/2 x 11" up to and including 11 x 14"-----	5	90.00	450.00	100.00	500.00	95.50 477.50
TITLE: <i>Certificates and Dies</i>		Page 02 of 02		P R O G R A M 1 1 8 - S			
TERM: Date of Award to August 31, 2008							

Department of the Army Program 118-S		BOSWORTH PRINTING Stoughton, MA	THE REGAL PRESS Norwood, MA	CURRENT CONTRACTOR: THE REGAL PRESS				
		<i>BASIS OF AWARD</i>	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
VI.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:							
(a)	Creating Master Die (brass).....							
	per die/per square inch-----	40	400.00	16,000.00	400.00	16,000.00	450.00	18,000.00
(b)	Creating Duplicate Die (nickel with brass base)							
	per die/per square inch-----	5	190.00	950.00	225.00	1,125.00	175.00	875.00
(c)	Creating Stamping Die (magnesium)...							
	per die/per square inch-----	10	55.00	550.00	60.00	600.00	55.00	550.00
(d)	Prior-to-Production samples (five)-----	20	230.00	4,600.00	225.00	4,500.00	250.00	5,000.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$196,855.00		\$205,660.25		\$203,885.00
	DISCOUNT		1.00%	\$1,968.55	5.00%	\$10,283.01	2.00%	\$4,077.70
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$194,886.45		\$195,377.24		\$199,807.30
					AWARDED			